Co
nt
ac
t o
ur
 s
al
es

138
EUROPE GmbH • Kaddenbusch 6 • D-25578 Dägeling / ITZEHOE • PHONE: +49 (0) 48 21 / 89 89-0 • FAX: +49 (0) 48 21/ 89 89 89 • Internet: www.koaeurope.de
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
*Please see “PACKAGING”
Thermal sensors
Linear ptc, thin film
lP
Features
■	 High stability and excellent linearity
■	 Tight resistance tolerances (±1%) and 24 specific TCR’s between 150 and
	 5000ppm/K are standard
■	 Suitable for temperature control in industrial equipment
■	 Ideal for use as temperature compensation or overheat prevention of various PCB’s,
	 motors, measuring instruments, communication equipment and home electronics
■	 Rated ambient temperature: +70°C
■	 Operating temperature range: -55°C...+150°C
1	 Ceramic core
2	 Trimmed thermal film
3	 Steel cap (Cu, Sn plated)
4	 Lead wire
5	 Welding joint
6	 Epoxy resin overcoating
8	 Marking
STRUCTURE
	 LP 1/16	 Ivory	 Color Code
	 LP 1/8	 Brown	 (R-value and tolerance)
Identification
produCt code coating color marking
*   	 T.C.R. Measuring temperature +25°C / +65°C.
** 	 For sensors operated at an ambient temperature of +70°C or above, the power rating shall be derated in accordance with the above derating curve.
Thermal time constant and dissipation constant are reference values, which are values of elements and vary with connecting or fixing methods.
The resistance varies by its self-heating. Reasonable care must be exercised in using it by taking its self-heating into consideration. Sensors operated at rated power will cause temperature errors of 10°C or above.
RATING
DIMENSIONS (mm)
DIN SIZE TYPE L ø D ± 0.2
	 0204	 LP 1/16	 3.5 	 1.7	 0.5±0.05	 30
	 0207	 LP 1/8	 6.35±0.8	 2.3 	 0.65±0.05	 38
ø d (nom.) l ± 3
+  0.2
-   0.4
			   150 • 250 • 350
±50ppm/K
	 	 	 	 	 150Ω...10kΩ	 150Ω...10kΩ
	 	 	 450
	 	 	 550 • 650 • 750 • 850
	 	 	 950 • 1000 • 1200
–	 150Ω...30kΩ	 150Ω...30kΩ
0204	 LP 1/16
	 1400 • 1600 • 1800
±10%
0.063W	 8 sec.	 2.5 mW/K
	 	 	 2000 • 2200 • 2400
	 	 	 2500	 	 	 	 	 100Ω...30kΩ	 10Ω...30kΩ	 1Ω...30kΩ
	 	 	 3000 • 3300
	 	 	 3600
±5%
100Ω...10kΩ	 10Ω...10kΩ	 1Ω...10kΩ
	 	 	 4000 • 4500 • 5000
	 	 	 150 • 250 • 350
±50ppm/K
150Ω...51kΩ	 150Ω...51kΩ
	 	 	 450
	 	 	 550 • 650 • 750 • 850
	 	 	 950 • 1000 • 1200
–	 150Ω...100kΩ	 150Ω...100kΩ
	 	 	 1400 • 1600 • 1800
±10%
0.125W	 14 sec.	 4.5 mW/K
0207	 LP 1/8